
NPC WORLDWIDE RISING STAR NATURAL
CHAMPIONSHIPS 

May 31, 2025 

HEAD JUDGE'S REPORT

JUDGE COUNT: 7
DROP HIGH/LOW: YES

 
#1. Women's Bikini - True Novice (4)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 1 Mariana Deiasu 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 2 Hitomi Ketsuka 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 4 Naoko Noda 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15
4 3 Hanna Kim 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 20

 
#2. Women's Bikini - Local (3)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 5 Asuka Isobe 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 6 Saki Kudo 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 11
3 2 Hitomi Ketsuka 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 14

 
#3. Women's Bikini - Novice (8)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 9 Chie Yamamoto 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 6
2 1 Mariana Deiasu 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 9
3 8 Mari Tominaga 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 15
4 10 Saki Yokoyama 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 20
5 7 Nana Nakajo 5 6 5 5 6 5 6 27
6 6 Saki Kudo 6 5 6 6 5 6 5 28
7 4 Naoko Noda 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 35
8 3 Hanna Kim 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 40
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#4. Women's Bikini - Open (8)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 12 Misaki Yoshizawa 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 11 Meia Iida 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 1 Mariana Deiasu 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15
4 10 Saki Yokoyama 5 4 4 5 6 4 4 22
5 5 Asuka Isobe 4 6 5 4 4 8 6 25
6 8 Mari Tominaga 6 5 6 6 5 5 5 27
7 7 Nana Nakajo 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 35
8 6 Saki Kudo 8 8 8 8 8 6 8 40

 
#5. Men's Physique - True Novice (17)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 25 Ryuichiro Sakamoto 3 1 3 1 1 1 1 7
2 22 Kakeru Ohya 1 2 1 2 3 3 2 10
3 29 Shoji Tsubakida 2 3 2 3 2 2 3 12
4 26 Yuya Sato 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 20
5 20 Takumi Kikuchi 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 25
6 13 Shogo Abe 6 7 6 6 6 6 6 30
7 23 Akito Oi 7 6 7 7 8 7 7 35
8 28 Tatsunori Kobayashi 8 8 8 8 7 8 8 40
9 16 Hideo Iimura 9 12 9 12 11 9 9 50

10 31 Masaki Yamamoto 10 10 10 11 9 12 10 51
11 19 Tomoki Kageyama 11 11 11 9 10 10 11 53
12 18 Takashi Iwabuchi 12 9 12 10 12 11 12 57
13 21 Mahiro Okazato 14 13 13 13 14 14 14 68
14 27 Yuta Suzuki 13 15 15 15 13 13 13 69
15 24 Yuki Oshima 15 14 14 14 15 15 15 73
16 14 Batjargal Chinzorig 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 80
16 15 Keisuke Fukami 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 80
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#6. Men's Physique - Local (10)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 35 Tsubasa Watanabe 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 36 Noritaka Yazawa 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 11
3 33 Yuuto Kouga 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 14
4 32 Keisuke Chiba 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 20
5 34 Takafumi Tashiro 5 5 5 5 6 5 5 25
6 18 Takashi Iwabuchi 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 30
7 16 Hideo Iimura 7 7 7 8 7 8 7 36
8 28 Tatsunori Kobayashi 8 8 8 7 8 7 8 39
9 27 Yuta Suzuki 9 10 9 10 10 9 9 47

10 37 Motoki Yoshizawa 10 9 10 9 9 10 10 48
 

#7. Men's Physique - Novice A (14)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 40 Jun Itou 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 38 Hiroto Hamada 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 42 Asuka Kimura 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15
4 26 Yuya Sato 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 20
5 48 Takashi Isoda 5 5 5 6 5 5 5 25
6 46 Ryuji Hagiwara 6 9 6 8 6 7 6 33
7 20 Takumi Kikuchi 7 7 7 7 8 6 7 35
8 53 Kaito Matsunaga 8 8 8 9 7 8 8 40
9 43 Nemoto Kounosuke 9 6 9 5 9 9 9 42

10 52 Takumi Isogai 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 50
11 41 Hayu Kanazawa 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 55
12 39 Daisuke Hasegawa 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 60
13 45 Sho Ota 13 13 13 13 13 14 13 65
14 47 Kohei Tai 14 14 14 14 14 13 14 70
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#8. Men's Physique - Novice B (12)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 49 Kouta Shimazaki 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 6
2 36 Noritaka Yazawa 2 3 2 6 2 2 2 11
3 25 Ryuichiro Sakamoto 4 1 3 1 4 3 4 15
4 35 Tsubasa Watanabe 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 17
5 55 Yuto Mizuno 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 25
6 54 Kaoru Kaneko 7 6 7 5 6 8 6 32
7 51 Takumi Imai 6 7 6 7 7 7 7 34
8 50 Waku Hamatsu 8 8 8 8 8 6 8 40
9 58 Ryo Yamaguchi 9 9 9 9 9 10 9 45

10 19 Tomoki Kageyama 10 10 10 10 10 9 10 50
11 56 Tasuku Mori 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 55
12 57 Fumiya Watanabe 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 60

 
#9. Men's Physique - Novice C (14)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 59 Tatsuki Aoyoshi 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 7
2 66 Masato Yumiza 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 8
3 64 Shinji Yachida 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15
4 29 Shoji Tsubakida 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 22
5 33 Yuuto Kouga 6 5 5 4 6 5 4 25
6 63 Tsutomu Watanabe 4 6 6 7 5 6 6 29
7 32 Keisuke Chiba 7 7 7 8 7 7 7 35
8 67 Yuu Ookubo 8 9 8 9 8 8 8 41
9 60 Kyoya Iwamoto 9 8 9 6 9 10 9 44

10 24 Yuki Oshima 10 10 10 10 10 9 10 50
11 61 Noritsugu Okada 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 55
12 27 Yuta Suzuki 12 12 12 12 12 13 12 60
13 65 Ryota Yokoi 14 13 13 14 13 12 14 67
14 62 Yohei Seo 13 14 14 13 14 14 13 68
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#10. Men's Physique - Novice D (8)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 69 Numata Kazuya 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 73 Hideaki Yasui 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 68 Keisuke Hongou 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 16
4 23 Akito Oi 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 19
5 34 Takafumi Tashiro 5 5 5 5 6 5 5 25
6 72 Satoshi Takano 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 30
7 70 Tomoharu Sato 8 7 8 7 7 7 8 37
8 37 Motoki Yoshizawa 7 8 7 8 8 8 7 38

 
#11. Men's Physique - Junior (6)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 50 Waku Hamatsu 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 5
2 74 Ryu Sugimoto 2 2 3 3 3 2 2 12
3 13 Shogo Abe 3 3 2 2 1 3 3 13
4 56 Tasuku Mori 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 20
5 19 Tomoki Kageyama 5 6 5 5 5 6 5 26
6 21 Mahiro Okazato 6 5 6 6 6 5 6 29

 
#12. Men's Physique - Open Class A (15)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 77 Ron Sekiguchi 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 76 Manabu Kimata 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 75 Shigeru Kato 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 15
4 40 Jun Itou 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 20
5 38 Hiroto Hamada 5 6 5 6 5 5 5 26
6 25 Ryuichiro Sakamoto 6 5 6 5 8 6 6 29
7 55 Yuto Mizuno 7 7 7 8 6 7 7 35
8 42 Asuka Kimura 8 8 8 7 7 8 8 39
9 78 I Kadek Suyasa 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 45

10 85 Yuta Ozaki 10 10 10 14 10 10 10 50
11 26 Yuya Sato 12 11 12 11 11 11 11 56
12 79 Yuta Arai 11 12 11 10 12 12 12 58
13 57 Fumiya Watanabe 13 15 13 15 13 13 13 67
14 46 Ryuji Hagiwara 14 14 14 12 14 14 14 70
15 52 Takumi Isogai 15 13 15 13 15 15 15 73
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#13. Men's Physique - Open Class B (14)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 82 Masanori Ijuin 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 59 Tatsuki Aoyoshi 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 11
3 83 Naoto Ohtaka 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 14
4 84 Reona Otsuka 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 20
5 80 Ryota Kusakari 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 25
6 49 Kouta Shimazaki 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 30
7 29 Shoji Tsubakida 7 7 7 8 7 7 7 35
8 63 Tsutomu Watanabe 8 9 8 9 8 8 8 41
9 53 Kaito Matsunaga 9 8 9 10 9 9 9 45

10 64 Shinji Yachida 10 10 10 7 10 10 10 50
11 58 Ryo Yamaguchi 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 55
12 54 Kaoru Kaneko 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 60
13 67 Yuu Ookubo 13 13 14 13 13 13 13 65
14 81 Tatsuya Hoshino 14 14 13 14 14 14 14 70

 
#14. Men's Physique - Open Class C (9)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 88 Toshiyuki Suzuki 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 86 Akao Kenya 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 69 Numata Kazuya 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 17
4 90 Yutaro Kusano 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 18
5 87 Yuki Kutsukake 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 25
6 23 Akito Oi 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 30
7 89 Tsubasa Suzuki 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 35
8 72 Satoshi Takano 8 9 8 8 9 8 8 41
9 70 Tomoharu Sato 9 8 9 9 8 9 9 44

 
#15. Men's Classic Physique - Novice (2)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 48 Takashi Isoda 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 7
2 91 Shinji Ikeno 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 8
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#16. Men's Classic Physique - Open Class (5)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 93 Yi Qing 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 78 I Kadek Suyasa 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 91 Shinji Ikeno 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15
4 92 Daniel Hernanderz 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 20
5 94 Syu Tanaami 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 25

 
#17. Men's Bodybuilding - Open (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 78 I Kadek Suyasa 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
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NPC WORLDWIDE RISING STAR
CHAMPIONSHIPS 

May 31, 2025 

HEAD JUDGE'S REPORT

JUDGE COUNT: 7
DROP HIGH/LOW: YES

 
#1. Women's Fit Model - Novice (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 100 Rie Watanabe 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5

 
#2. Women's Fit Model - Masters 40+ (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 101 Harumi Hashimoto 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5

 
#3. Women's Bikini - True Novice (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 102 Hanae Wada 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5

 
#4. Women's Bikini - Local (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 103 Eika Goto 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5

 
#5. Women's Bikini - Novice (2)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 104 Chie Yamamoto 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 103 Eika Goto 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10

 
#6. Women's Bikini - Masters 40+ (2)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 105 Tomoko Okawa 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 7
2 104 Chie Yamamoto 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 8
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#7. Women's Bikini - Open (6)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 107 Misaki Yoshizawa 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 106 Meia Iida 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 105 Tomoko Okawa 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 16
4 104 Chie Yamamoto 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 19
5 102 Hanae Wada 5 5 6 5 5 6 5 26
6 103 Eika Goto 6 6 5 6 6 5 6 29

 
#8. Men's Physique - True Novice (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 108 Kazuyuki Fukuda 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5

 
#9. Men's Physique - Local (3)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 110 Naoki Horiguchi 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 5
2 111 Takumi Imai 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 10
3 112 Takeshi Ota 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15

 
#10. Men's Physique - Junior (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 113 Ryu Sugimoto 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5

 
#11. Men's Physique - Novice A (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 114 Ryosuke Kawahara 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5

 
#12. Men's Physique - Novice B (2)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 115 Masato Yumiza 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 111 Takumi Imai 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10

 
#13. Men's Physique - Novice C (3)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 112 Takeshi Ota 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 116 Akihiro Koguchi 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 11
3 117 Yuki Oshima 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 14
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#14. Men's Physique - Novice D (3)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 110 Naoki Horiguchi 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 118 Toshiki Abiru 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 119 Hideaki Yasui 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15

 
#15. Men's Physique - Masters 40+ (6)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 123 Toshiyuki Suzuki 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 6
2 120 Masanori Ijuin 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 9
3 121 Shigeru Kato 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15
4 124 Ryo Yamaguchi 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 20
5 108 Kazuyuki Fukuda 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 25
6 122 Yohei Seo 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 30

 
#16. Men's Physique - Open Class A (5)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 125 Hau Dinh Tromg 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 127 Ron Sekiguchi 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 126 Naoto Ohtaka 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 15
4 121 Shigeru Kato 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 20
5 114 Ryosuke Kawahara 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 25

 
#17. Men's Physique - Open Class B (5)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 120 Masanori Ijuin 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 115 Masato Yumiza 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 129 Etsushi Isoda 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15
4 124 Ryo Yamaguchi 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 22
5 128 Kenta Akamatsu 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 23

 
#18. Men's Physique - Open Class C (2)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 123 Toshiyuki Suzuki 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 130 Kazuya Numata 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
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#19. Men's Classic Physique - Open (5)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 132 Takuya Izumi 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 131 Takehito Saeki 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 10
3 128 Kenta Akamatsu 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 15
4 133 Syu Tanaami 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 20
5 134 Ryota Yokoi 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 25

 
#20. Men's Bodybuilding - Open (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 135 I Kadek Suyasa 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
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